Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

1/16/2023

1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023

1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023

1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023

1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023

1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023

RMP23-000178
RMP23-000178

RMP23-000179

Location Incident Disposition
2300 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3321 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4954 ALGONQUIN PKWY  MISSING PERSON REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4954 ALGONQUIN PKWY  MISSING PERSON REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4954 ALGONQUIN PKWY  RETURNED MISSING
SUBJECT
4600 CARR ST SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3115 TOWN SQUARE DR AMBULANCE CALL

2402 ROHLWING RD AMBULANCE CALL

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

12 ATTLEBORO ON AMBULANCE CALL

AUBURN

408 COLLEGE CROSSING SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3901 KIRCHOFF RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3300 KIRCHOFF RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

APPROX LOC:2701 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD

3207 CENTRAL RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

3200 CAMPBELL ST WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE ~ WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD /S NEW CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WILKE RD
2550 GOLF RD ABANDONED AUTO SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3900 MEADOW DR ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4718 ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
4706 ARBOR DR FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV REPORT WITH NO ARREST

PROP

1/17/2023 9:43:16 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/16/2023
1/16/2023

1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023

1/16/2023

1/16/2023

1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023

RMP23-000180

RMP23-000182
RMP23-000181

1701 ALGONQUIN RD

5521 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

1460 GOLF RD
2907 DOVE ST
4305 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

4308 EAST FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC:3105
TOLLVIEW DR

4716 ARBOR DR

1460 GOLF RD

5161 EMERSON AVE
APPROX LOC: RAMP
APPROX LOC: RAMP
4856 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4011 ALGONQUIN RD
4021 ALGONQUIN RD

INTOXICATED SUBJECT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL

LOUD NOISE

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

DISTURBANCE

STATION REPORT

CODE 2

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

LOUD MUSIC

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
INTOXICATED SUBJECT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/17/2023 9:43:16 AM



