



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/16/2023		2300 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/16/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/16/2023	RMP23-000178	4954 ALGONQUIN PKWY	MISSING PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/16/2023	RMP23-000178	4954 ALGONQUIN PKWY	MISSING PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/16/2023		4954 ALGONQUIN PKWY	RETURNED MISSING SUBJECT	
1/16/2023		4600 CARR ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/16/2023		3115 TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/16/2023		2402 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/16/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/16/2023		12 ATTLEBORO ON AUBURN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/16/2023		408 COLLEGE CROSSING	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/16/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/16/2023		3901 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/16/2023		3300 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/16/2023		APPROX LOC:2701 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/16/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/16/2023		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/16/2023		HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/16/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/16/2023		2550 GOLF RD	ABANDONED AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/16/2023		3900 MEADOW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/16/2023		4718 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/16/2023	RMP23-000179	4706 ARBOR DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/16/2023		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/16/2023		5521 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/16/2023	RMP23-000180	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/16/2023		2907 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/16/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	CITATION ISSUED
1/16/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/16/2023		4308 EAST FRONTAGE RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/16/2023		APPROX LOC:3105 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/16/2023	RMP23-000182	4716 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/16/2023	RMP23-000181	1460 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	
1/16/2023		5161 EMERSON AVE	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/16/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/16/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/16/2023		4856 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/16/2023		4011 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/16/2023		4021 ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT